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THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WP—20-101 OF SECTION 16.120(b)(4)(iii)(b)
AND SECTION 16.1205(a)(3). IT WAS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

SHEET INDEX

AND ZONING, DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS AND THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY ON JULY 30, 2020. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE

FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. AN ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ON THE FINAL PLAT AS 35 FROM ANY

STREAM BUFFER, WETLAND BUFFER, STEEP SLOPE, FLOODPLAIN OR FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT ON THE PROPOSED LOTS.
A MINIMUM OF 100" SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION

EASEMENTS AND ANY DWELLINGS ON THE LOTS.

A MINIMUM OF 10" SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS AND ANY WELL AREAS OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS.

THE EXISTING POND OUTFALL STRUCTURE AND SPRING HOUSE STRUCTURE WILL NOT BE
PERMITTED WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

THE EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC UTILITY LINE MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPOSED

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREA PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE PLAT.
NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING OR NEW STRUCTURES WILL BE

o g W N

PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN, STEEP SLOPES, WETLANDS, STREAMS
OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 16.115 AND 16.116 OF THE

SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

APPROVAL OF ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.1205(a)(3) IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING

SHEET NO. | TTLE : ﬂ
1 SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN (GRADING AND SEDIMENT CONTROL) |
2 SUPPLEMENTAL, LANDSCAPING AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
3 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN AND DETAILS
4 SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS I
5 SUPPBEMENTAL PLAN |
SOIL TABLFE
SYMBOL| RATING NAME K FACTOR
GgB | (B) | GLENELG LOAM, 3-8% SLOPES. | 20
GgC | (B) | GLENELG LOAM, 8—15% SLOPES. .20
GmB | (C) | GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3-8% SLOPES V .37
6mC | (C) |GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 8-15% SLOPES 49
MaD | (B) | MANOR LOAM, 15-25% SLOPES .32
ME | (B) | MANOR—BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25-65% SLOPES | 24 |

CONDITIONS:

1. THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL APPLIES ONLY TO SPECIMEN TREES #2 AND #8 AS
SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PLAN EXHIBIT. THE REMOVAL OF ANY OTHER
SPECIMEN TREE ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY [S NOT PERMITTED UNDER THIS APPROVAL.
PROTECTIVE MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT THE SPECIMEN
TREES THAT ARE PROPOSED TO REMAIN. INCLUDE DETAIL OF THE PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION
MEASURES ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLANS.

2. THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES #2 AND #8 WILL REQUIRE THE PLANTING OF FOUR NATIVE
SHADE TREES ONSITE. THE TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" CALIPER AND SHALL BE SHOWN
ON THE LANDSCAPING AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SHEETS AS PART OF THE FINAL
SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR PARCEL 27B. THE TREES WILL BE BONDED ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED
PERIMETER LANDSCAPING.

THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A WAIVER TO DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME i, STANDARD R—5.05, TO ALLOW

A DRIVEWAY ALONG A TEE—TURNAROUND. THIS WAIVER REQUEST WAS APPROVED ON JuLY 28, 2020
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING;

1. THE TEE SHOULD BE {MPROVED TO MEET THE CURRENT STANDARDS OF -A PERMANENT TEE
TURNAROUND.

2. INCLUDE A SIGNING PLAN FOR "NO PARKING IN TEE TURNAROUND” AS \'ELL AS WHITE OR BROWN

‘RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN.

3. IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE MADE WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY TO APPROPRIATELY CAPTURE
AND CONVEY RUNOFF TO ELIMINATE DISCHARGE FROM THE PUBLIC ‘ROAD FLOWING INTO THE
PRIVATE DRIVEWAY.

THIS PROTECT 1S SUBTEGT. TO A YARIANCE ORDER (BOA~CASE NO. 21 <007Y) GRANTED ON JUNE 2, 2021 BY HOWARD

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS HEARING EXAMINER. THE VARIANCE PECREASES THE MINIMUM LOT WIDTH AT THE BULDING

RESTRICTION LINE FOR LOTS 3ACRES OR LARGER FROM 200 FEET TO [40.T3FEET IN ORDER TO PRESERYE THE
HISTORIC. BARN LOCATED ON LOT 2 OF THIS FLAT. PROVIDED HOWEYER THAT
. THE YARIANCE SHAIL AFPLY ONLY TO THE HISTORIC BARN AS DESCRIBED N THE FPETITION AND PLAN SUBMITIED
AND NOT TO ANY OTHER ACTNITIES, USES, STRUCTURER OR ARDITIONS ON THE PROPERTYY.
2 . PETITIONER SHALL OBTAIN ALL NEGES&ARY' FPERMITS.
3. A NOTE SHALL BE ADDED TO THE FINAL PLAT AND SUPPLEMENTAL FIAN (F-20-02Q )REFERENCING THE CASE .
4,

——

NUMBEF, RECQUEST, APPRONAL DATE AND ANY CONDITIONS OF THE DECISIONS AND CRDER. X
CHANGE THE DRINEWAY LAYOUT TOTHE HISTORIC HOME TO MODIFY THE PROPOSED ACUTE ANGLE SO AS TOPERMIT ~
RESPONDING FIRE AND RESCUE SERYICES FODRIVE FORWARD, AND NOT BACKWARD, KHEN EXITING THE HISTORC

HOME IF CARS ARE PARKED IN THE PARKING LOT.
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PROPOSED ‘DRIVEWAY

PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT (RETENTION)

+ 3] PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION
+ 4+ | EASEMENT (REFORESTATION)

« o] AREA OF WETLANDS

AREA OF SLOPES 25% OR GREATER

AREA OF SLOPES 15%—24.99%

AREA OF PRIVATE SEPTIC EASEMENT

PUBLIC 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN,
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT

-7 PRIVATE VARIABLE WIDTH DRIVEWAY, UTILITY -
-2n-wi-vio] AND SWM MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
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| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF
THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

i FICATE

\ '20.20 2)—,

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE

SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E.
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

{ CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL

INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS AUTHORIZED
TO CONDUCT PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION.

WY ans [ -

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPéR DATE

PRINTED NAME OF ‘DEVELOPER

1\\\(/\/\,’0(‘1/3 L&on

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

_ZL/ fﬁ-l-—\ Z12T)

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE

L 3] ‘&iZ,& |

\”

DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT ) pATE -}

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/21
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OWNER/DEVELOPER
3 NICHOLAS J. LALLY
2 :
e 1.20-26 \ 14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD
/ = WOODBINE, MARYLAND 21797
SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E. DATE: 410489, 7744
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SCALE. 17=30"

NOTE:

UPGRADE EXISTING McCANN FARM ROAD TEE—TURNAROUND
PER HO. CO. STD. R—5.05, USE P—2 PAVEMENT SECTION HO.
CO. STD. R—2.01.
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34. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WP—20—006 OF SECTION 16.147(a), SECTION
16.120(b)(4)(iii)}(b) AND SECTION 16.1205(a)(3). IT WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING DIRECTOR ON
SEPTEMBER 23, 2019. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. APPROVAL FOR THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST TO SECTION 16.147(a) IS FOR
THE RECONFIGURATION OF TWO ADJOINING DEEDED PARCELS UNDER THE SAME
OWNERSHIP AS DESCRIBED IN LIBER 11589, FOLIO 271 DATED MARCH 13, 2009 AND
LIBER 11589, FOLIO 280 DATED MARCH 13, 2009 PER THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE
PLAN EXHIBIT. NO OTHER PARCELS ARE BEING ENDORSED AND NO OTHER PARCELS
WILL BE CREATED AS PART OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST.

2. AN ADJOINER DEED MUST BE RECORDED IN LAND RECORDS WITHIN 90 DAYS OF
APPROVAL OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST (ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER
22, 2019). THE ADJOINER DEED SHALL REFERENCE THE "WP—20-006" FILE NUMBER
AND SHALL INCLUDE METES, BOUNDS, BEARINGS AND DISTANCE INFORMATION FOR ALL
PARCEL LINES. THE TWO PARCELS RECONFIGURED BY DEED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
“"RC—DEO” ZONING REGULATIONS. SUBMIT COPIES OF THE RECORDED ADJOINER DEED
TO DPZ WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECORDATION.

3. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES MUST MEET MINIMUM SETBACKS FROM THE PROPOSED
PARCEL LINES PER THE ZONING REGULATIONS OR BE REMOVED PRIOR TO
RECORDATION OF THE ADJOINER DEED.

4. FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED ON LOT 1 DUE TO THE

LOCATION OF THE EXISTING POND AND BAMBOO, AS REFERENCED IN THE  FOREST

STAND DELINEATION PLAN AND REPORT DATED DECEMBER 2018. EXISTING POND HAS

SINCE BEEN REMOVED. ;

THE EXISTING POND OUTFALL STRUCTURE AND SPRING HOUSE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED

WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT. ,

THE EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPOSED

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE PLAT.

A MINIMUM OF 80° SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED FOREST

CONSERVATION EASEMENTS AND ANY DWELLING ON THE LOTS.

AN ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ON THE FINAL PLAT AS 35°

FROM THE STREAM BUFFER, WETLAND BUFFER, STEEP SLOPES, FLOODPLAIN AND ANY

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS ON THE PROPOSED LOTS.

9. A MINIMUM OF 10' SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS AND THE WELL AREAS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS.

10. THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL APPLIES ONLY TO SPECIMEN TREES #2 AND
#8 AS SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PLAN EXHIBIT. THE REMOVAL OF
ANY OTHER SPECIMEN TREE ON THE PROPERTY IS NOT PERMITTED UNDER THIS
APPROVAL. PROTECTIVE MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PROTECT THE SPECIMEN TREES THAT ARE PROPOSED TO REMAIN. INCLUDE DETAILS OF
THE PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION MEASURES ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLANS.

11. THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES #2 AND #8 WILL REQUIRE THE PLANTING OF FOUR
NATIVE SHADE TREES ONSITE. THE TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3” CALIPER AND
SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPING AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SHEETS
AS PART OF THE FUTURE SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR PARCELS 27A AND 27B. THE
TREES WILL BE BONDED WITH THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING.

12. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW

STRUCTURES WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF 100~YEAR FLOODPLAIN, STEEP

SLOPES, WETLANDS, STREAMS OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CTION 16.116 OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION.
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MIHU TRACKING CHART
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ALL LOTS IN THIS fiS SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU

| FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED AND
PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND
PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY THE
PERMIT APPLICANT.
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FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE

ADC MAP: 10 A-6

SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED RC~DEO PER THE OCTOBER 6, 2013 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING PLAN

ATA:

A’DDRESS: 14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD, WOODBINE, MD. 21797
LOCATION: TAX MAP : 8; PARCEL: 27-A; GRID: 10
ELECTION DISTRICT: FOURTH
ZONING:  RC-DEO
TOTAL AREA: 10.03 AC.t
PROPOSED USE: SFD.
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS: 3
PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 2.67 ACt
PREVIOUS DPZ NUMBERS: ECP-19--045, WP—20-006, WP—20-101, F—-20-048
COORDINATES BASED ON NAD 83 MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY
HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NO. 0018 AND 0O8CA
STA. No. 0018: N 607,697.308: E 1,308,424.309: ELEV. 626.856
STA. No. 08CA: N 610,521.236: E 1,308,742.172; ELEV. 625.025

PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR
ABOUT JULY 2018 BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN ‘HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT
JULY 2018 BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ‘ASSOC., INC.

WETLAND DELINEATION PERFORMED BY ECO—SCIENCE, INC. IN THE FALL OF 2017 AND DECEMBER 2018.

FOREST STAND DELINEATION PERFORMED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. IN THE FALL OF 2017
AND DECEMBER 2018.

AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE FULFILLED BY THE RETENTION OF 2.0
ACRES (89,271 SQ. FT.) OF FOREST AND 0.8 ACRES (33,485 SQ.FT.) OF REFORESTATION. FINANCIAL SURETY
FOR THE REQUIRED REFORESTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,742.50 WILL BE POSTED WITH THE DPW
DEVELOPER’'S AGREEMENT.

THERE IS AN EXISTING HOUSE ON LOT 2 TO REMAIN.

HOUSE ON LOT 2 1S DESIGNATED AS HISTORIC IN THE HOWARD COUNTY HISTORIC REGISTER, HOCO

iD: 170. HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITIEE MEETING WAS ‘HELD ON MAY 7, 2020.

A TOTAL OF 13 SPECIMEN TREES EXIST ON-SITE. TWO TREES ARE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED. AN
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE (WP—20-006 AND WP—20-101) TO SECTION 16.1205(a)(3) OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED.

NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON SITE.

NO SCENIC ROADS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE.

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION 16.1200 OF HOWARD COUNTY CODE. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION IS
PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT. HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

EXISTING STRUCTURES ON LOT 2 ARE TO REMAIN. NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO
THE EXISTING DWELLINGS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING
REGULATIONS.

/ THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT OF AT LEAST 10,000 SQ. FT.

AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL
SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED
UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS EASEMENT SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON
CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE
AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A
MODIFIED EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.
FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO
THE vg&;:g{non OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND
EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
A)  WDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING
(1-1/27).
C) GEOMETRY —MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. OF 45 FOOT  TURNING
RADIUS.
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES)-CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN WITH NO  MORE
THAN 1 FOOT OF DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET
G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS WILL BE MET ON-SITE VIA GRASS SWALES (M-—8), MICRO—BIORETENTION
FACILITIES (M—6) AND PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A—2) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER
MAN’}GA}EgﬁEgT DESIGN MANUAL. ALL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WILL BE ‘PRIVATELY OWNED AND
MAIN

LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 1 AND 3 HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR 17 SHADE TREES FOR
PERIMETER LANDSCAPING IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,100.00 AND 4 SHADE TREES PROVIDED AS A
CONDITION OF THE APPROVAL OF WP-20-101 IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,200.00 (TOTAL OF $2,100.00
FOR LOT 1, $4,200.00 FOR LOT 3) WILL BE POSTED WITH THE GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THE
APPROPRIATE LOT.

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT OF NEW STRUCTURES IS PERMITTED
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR BUFFERS AND FOREST CONSERVATION RETENTION CREDIT
AREAS.

PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWERAGE WILL BE UTILIZED.

- A PRE=SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON FEBRUARY 19, 2019 AT THE GLENWOOL
LIBRARY.

PRIVATE USE~IN—COMMON DRIVEWAY AND SWM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 1—3 AND PARCEL
27-A WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THIS PLAT OF SUBDIVISION AMONG THE LAND
RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF
HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800—-257—-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS / BUREAU OF ENGINEERING,

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410)313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO
THE START OF WORK.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 104.0.F OF ZONING REGULATIONS, ALL LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN THIS
SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY THE
PERMIT APPLICANT. IF THE EXISTING HOUSE ON LOT 2 IS DEMOLISHED AND REBUILT IN THE FUTURE, IT WILL BE
SUBJECT TO MIHU REQUIREMENTS. AN MIHU AGREEMENT WILL BE RECORDED IN' THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD
COUNTY SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORDING OF THE PLAT.

IN ACCORDANCE -WITH SECTION 16.121.(a)(2) OF SUBDIVISION AND LAMD DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS,
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS MET BY A PAYMENT OF FEE—IN-LIEU IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3,000.00.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS A 3 LOT MINOR SUBDIVISION AND IS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY'S DESIGNATED GROWTH
TIER AREA 1V IN. ACCORDANCE WITH PLAN HOWARD 2030 AND SUBJECT TO STATE LAW, SB-—236, "THE
SUSTAINABLE GROWTH AND AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION ACT OF 2012”. THEREFORE, ANY LOTS ELIGIBLE FOR
FUTURE RE-SUBDIVISION MAY ONLY BE RE-SUBDIVIDED TO CREATE NO MORE THAN A MAXIMUM TOTAL OF 4 LOTS
FROM THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY PARCEL BECAUSE STATE LAW ONLY PERMITS MINOR SUBDIVISIONS WITHIN THE TIER
IV GROWTH AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH SB—236. ONCE THE FOURTH LOT OR PARCEL IS ESTABLISHED FOR THIS
SUBDIVISION, NO FURTHER SUBDIVISION IS PERMITTED.”

FLOODPLAIN STUDY WAS PREPARED BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER &: ASSOC., INC. 1. JUNE 2019.

THIS DEVELOPMENT IS A 3-LOT MINOR SUBDIVISION. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1107(b)(I)(v) OF
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS IT IS EXEMPT FROM TRAFFIC STUDY.

REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF

THE USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY AND ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE.
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(410) 997-0296 Tel,

M BoENDER & Assoc., INC.

F-20—029



P: \18-016\DWG\FINAL PLAN LOTS 1-3 REVISED june 2020

FLOODPLAIN ELEVATION
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ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF
THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.
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SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E.

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

Notes:
1. Retention Areqs wiz De st 05 PON of Me teview plocess
2. Wmaﬂeﬂmmmmnmwmﬂowummm
3 Exnct wooton of tench shouid e icenifieg
4. Trench should be immediotely DOCKIES with 303 Temoved o offier high organic sod
5. Roots SNOGI De clednly Cut WING VIDIJICTY knife o ONer OCceptadie equpment

Kavres: CVy of Cattharsiaity, Marylorsd

D R

BEGINNING THE PROJECT.

M "

TIFICA

| CERTFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL

INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WiLL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS AUTHORIZED
TO CONDUCT PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION.

co/w INUED PLANT L15T (EAS

5 Lmodeﬂdrm ‘Euiq:-fe/m LM fD‘M
o TU, Pﬁ’fé& . et
|5 Npssa sv!vaa‘zca T M-W  FAC

Plad< 6

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPERN

M\o‘/\b(% Lcou

L2

DATE '

ToTAL-§0 -1 CALff’EK TREes GE’NERAL NOTES

I/WE CERTIFY THAT LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE

1.
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY '

" PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER

SUBDIVISION AND LAND REGULATION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATION AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION,

LAND CLEARING, GRUBBING, OR GRADING

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

UWppapcdry Batcha

ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT
MATERIAL, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OT PLANNING AND
ZONING.

WITHIN FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES.

|- Y

EQUIPMENT,

02/07/2

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVAT!ON DISTRICT

DATE 'BEN.LOWEDWH*ESEPROTECTEDAREAS

DATE

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

bt £ o 0’*’0‘0’0‘4’&"0 -

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM

A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DRANING OF MATERIALS THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO

2-19-2)

e

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION A’V

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

DATE LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/21

. FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS.
33y

OWNER /DEVELOPER

NICHOLAS J. LALLY | 1

\/éﬂeﬁ DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

124

DATE:

4____4555;:ffii‘ . -
SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E.

14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD
WOODBINE, MARYLAND 21797
"~ 410—-489-7744

_DATE

< o/l 6

1Y CALIPER

/65 B
11" CALIPER

ALLFORES{RETEMWNMB\SSHALLBETEWMLYPROTECTEDBYWELMCHORED
BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH FENCING AND SIGNAGE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. THE
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE FOREST RETENTION BOUNDARY PRIOR TO ANY -

ACTVITIES.
2. 'THEFORESTPROTEGHONGEWCESSHN.L%NSFN_LEDSUCHWTH{ECRMCALRGOT
ZMESOFNLTREESWTFERHBWMAR?ANOTOTHERMSEPROECTEDM&BS

ALL PROTECTION DEVICES ‘SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING
ST FENCE ‘BEING USED AS PROTECTIVE FENCING. ALL DEVICES SHALL REMAIN IN
PLACE. UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION HAS CEASED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY.
ATTACHMENT ‘OF SIGNS, OR ANY OTHER OBJECTS TO TREES iS PROHIBITED. NO
MACHINERY, VEHICLES, MATERIALS OR EXCESSIVE PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL

5. INSTALLATION AND: MAINTENANCE OF PROTECTIVE FENCING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY ‘OF THE GCENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE
THE UTMOST CARE TO PROTECT TREE ROOT. SYSTEMS 'DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION
ACTVITIES. TREE ROOT. SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM SMOTHERING, FLOODING,
EXCESSIVE WETTING FROM DE—WATERING OPERATIONS, OFF—-SITERUNOFF SPILLAGE AND

Mmmmmmmwcmmmﬁsmo
EQUIPMENT, AND THE STORING OF ‘BUILDING SUPPHES OR STOCKPILING OF EARTH WITHIN

REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL OR ROOT MAT WITHIN THE TREE PRESERVATION AREA SHALL BE

WEMERALCONTRACTORSW&.LBEHBDRES?O&S&EFORMYR?EES
DAMAGED: OR DESTROYED WITHIN' THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS.
ROOT PRUNING SHALL BE USED AT THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE OR LIMIT OF
GRADING: WITHIN AND ADJACENT TO ALL PRESERVATION AREAS, AS NECESSARY.

SHADE ﬂOiST WET. MIN.O.C. SCZE &
TOL. REGIME STATUS SPACING REMARKS

_ . CONT/B & B
VI D-W  FAC 15 CAJPER
T M FACW- 15 %0;“53/ Bks

15 (1}9NTB&B

AFTERTHESOUNDARESOFWEFORESTREIENHONAREASHAVEBEENH&DLOGATED
AND MARKED, AND AFTER THE FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED, BUT
BEFOREANYOHERNSTURBANCEHASTPKENPMCEONSITE.APREMSTRUCNON
MEETING ‘SHALL TAKE PLACE ON SITE. THE DEVELOPER, CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT
MANAGER, mDHOWARDCMNWNSPECTORSSHNLAﬂEND THE PURPOSE OF THIS iS:

A 10|DENHFYWELOCAT!(}NSOFWEF&'€STRHENHWAR&S
SPECIMEN TREES WITHIN S50 FEET OF THE LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE, LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION, EMPLOYEE PARKING
AREAS AND EQUIPMENT STAGING AREAS;

INSPECT ALL FLAGGED BOUNDARIES AND PROTECTION DEVICES;
MAKE AlL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS;

ASSIGN RESPONSIBILITIES AS APPROPRIATE AND DISCUSS
PENALTIES.

1. THESHESPMBENSPECTEDPER!OUIC&LYDURNGNEWSTRUCT!ON
PHASE :OF THE -PROJECT. A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE 'FOR IDENTIFYING. DAMAGE TO' PROTECTED FOREST AREAS OR
INDIVIDUAL TREES WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES, SUCH AS SOIL ‘COMPACTION, ROOT INJURY, TRUNK WOUNDS,
UMBMMRYORSYRESSCAUSEBBYFLOGD’NGORDR@U@QTCWONS.

2. ANYSUCHBAMGEMTMAYOCCURSHALLBEREMEDIEDWT&Y

USING 'APPROPRIATE MEASURES. SEVERE PROBLEMS MAY REQUIRE
CONS%RJAWWAPROFESS&ONALAR%HST

3. THE CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURE SHALL NOT DAMAGE AREAS OUTSIDE OF
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE AS DESIGNATED. ON THE PLANS. ANY DAMAGE
SHALL BE RESTORED. BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS EXPENSE AND TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE DESIGN TEAM OR ENGINEER. :

oom

SOIL TABLE CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES POST CONSTRUCTION PERIOD PROTECTION
LUILL 1 ADLE QUANTITY | SYMBOL i NA COMMON_NAME SIZE , AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
s, | Ramme S AME LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) A (PERIMETER 4) | A (PERIMETER 5) A (PERIMETER 6) TOTAL L A TG DU THE. CROWNG SEASON. FOR A THREE. YEAR. PERIOD.
4 % ACEgR Rgg&g%&%gp SUNSET RED %NES&T i \f}&t‘%APLE 3" CAL. LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 427.33 LF 564.96 LF 457.86 LF 319.20 LF 418.83 LF 393.09 LF 2. ASSESS S TREE MORTALITY OF PLANTING STOCK, REMOVE AND REPLACE ANY DEAD OR
GgB (®) GLENELG LOAM, 3-8% SLOPES. CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION | YES, 427.33 LF OF | YES, 564.96 LF OF | YES, 457.86 LF OF | no YES, 109.40 LF OF DISEASED PLANTINGS.
TOTAL | 4 SHADE TREES AS PER WP—20-101 REQUIREMENT (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) EX. TREES EX. TREES EX. TREES EX. TREES 3. VOLUNTEER SEEDING OF NATIVE, LOCAL AND ENDEMIC VEGETATION IS TO BE EXPECTED.
GgC (8) GLENELG LOAM, 8-15% SLOPES. DO NOT DISCOURAGE THIS EFFORT UNLESS IT IS NEGATIVELY EFFECTING THE
NOTE— AN ADDITIONAL 4 SHADE TREES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN LIEU OF 2 SPEM TREE REMOVED. CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE, OR BERM | NO NO NO NO NO NO PLANTED STOCK.
GmB (©) CLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3-8% SLOPES 2 SHADE TREES ON LOT 1 AND 2 SHADE TREES ON LOT 3. (YES. NO, UINEAR FEET) 4. REMOVE THROUGH MANUAL MEANS (GRUBBING, PULLING, CUTTING)
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED QGGRESS! ¢ NOX . INVASIVE SPECIES ERBACEOU
GmC © GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 8—15% SLOPES SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES | O SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 7 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 17 SHADE TREES vaemmw:'mﬁ 5 FOOT RA;U‘;'ESUQ;&Q;NS THE szfm
EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES | 0 EVERGREEN TREES| O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES oot NORSERC STOCK
MaD (B) MANOR LOAM, 15—25% SLOPES SHRUBS , 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS s AND OF MAN~ NCLL WITHIN
, NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED ENTIRE PLANTING AREA. DO NOT REMOVE DOWN AND DEAD MATERIAL NATURALLY
MkF ®) MANOR—BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25-65% SLOPES SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES | O SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES |7 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 17 SHADE TREES OCCURRING OR ACCUMLATING. UNLESS T IS SMOTHERING PLANTING STOCK.
, EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | 0 EVERGREEN TREES| O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES |0 EVERGREEN TREES |O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES 1. A 75 PERCENT SURVVL OF PLANTED. STOCK MUST BE ACHIEVED AT THE END OF THE
SPECIMEN TREE OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION)| O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | © SUBSTITUTION TREES |0 SUBSTITUTION TREES |0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES : , 2 oT , REURED
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS %g MONTH Wmms T PERIOD. IF NOT, ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS MAY -BE REQU
KEY SPECIES SIZE |CRZ | COMMENTS ; e ACHIEVE THIS GOAL  SUPERMVISION
TAR ALL FOREST CONSERVATION ACTMTIES SHALL BY DONE UNDER THE DIRECT
ST 1 | BLACK OAK 32 |48 , SIZE SUPERVISION OF SOMEONE FROM THE DESIGN TEAM OR OTHER "QUALIFIED
ST 2| RED OAK 41.5] 62,25 |TO BE REMOVED 21/2" - 3" CAL PROFESSIONAL™ AS DETERMINED BY THE REQUIREMENTS OF COMAR 08.19.06.01 AND
: THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, PUBLIC LANDS AND
ST 3 | CHESTNUT OAK 32 |48 HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. . FORESTRY DMSION.
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS IMPERIAL THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST 2 1/2” — 3" CAL.
ST 4| CHESTNUT OAK 37 | 555 IMPERIAL O ) ‘ STURBANCE NOTE:
ST 5] CHESTNUT OAK 30 |45 OR EQUIVALENT AS OQUTLINED IN THE "THERE SHALL BE no cmmc cﬂmnc cousmucnou SOIL COMPACTION OR
MULTISTEMMED, POOR PRUNUS SARGENTL D oCAPE MANUAL: o RGENT CHERRY 212 ~ 3 CAL EXCHVATION, INTRODUCTON OF TOXIC CHEMCALS OR OTHER DISTURBANCES
ST 6] SILVER MAPLE 36 54 CONDHTION, N OTAB LE - OR EQUIVALENT AS OUTLINED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD PROTECTION DETRIMENTAL TO THE LIVE SPECIMEN TREES OR CRMICAL ROOT ZONES FOR THESE
; ROT , 3 ‘a =.E HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. AND HA NAGEMENT PRgEgRAM o TREES EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY HOWARD COUNTY
ST 7] SILVER MAPLE 31 | 465 17 SHAGE TREES EORRLY PROTECTED B WL ANGHORED, TRUAVE GRANGE. PLASTIC MESH FENGING AND PLANTING SW%AND NOTES
SIGNAGE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE , , ;
ST 8| EUROPEAN CHESTNUT | 30 |45 |10 BE REMOVED FOREST RETENTION BOUNDARY_AND AROUND ISOLATED POTENTIAL  SPECIMEN TREES PRIOR 1 PROTECTION FENCING AND SILT FENCES FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL ARE
ST 9| SILVER MAPLE 42 |63 TO ANY LAND CLEARING, GRUBBING, OR GRADING ACTIVITIES. 2. DISTURBANCE OF SOILS SHOULD BE LIMITED TO THE PLANTING FIELD FOR EACH
2. SUPER ST FENCE SHALL BE INSTALL AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH PLANT. . AS SHOWN GN THE. DETAL VIEW. A PLANTING. FELD OF RADIUS =
525 |FAR, ROOT IMPACTED FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE REFORESTATION BOUNDARY WHERE THERE IS NO OUMETER OF THE ROOT. BALL DR CONTARER 15 RECOMMERDED
ST 10 NORWAY MAPLE 35 "~ |BY DRIVEWAY SUPER SILT FENCE PROPOSED, AFTER THE PLANTING OF THE EASEMENT. 3. SOIL MIX FOR ALL PLANTS EXCEPT ERICACEOUS MATERIAL: SOIL MIX SHALL CONSIST
ST 11| SILVER MAPLE 41.5 3. THE FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE CRMICAL ROOT OF EXISTING NATIVE TOPSOIL MIXTURE AT FACH PLANTING FIELD LOCATION INTO
62.25 \ ZONES OF ALL TREES WITHIN THE RETENTION AREA NOT OTHERWISE PROTECTED WILL BE WITHIN WHICH THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY INCORPORATE 25% BY VOLUME OF
T 12| SyYCAMORE 3 | 72 \§ , FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE INSTALLATION OF THE FENCING IN  ~OMBOSTED SLUDCE.
' \ / THIS MANNER WHL CREATE AN IRREGULAR EDGE. 4. SOIL MIX FOR ERICACEOUS MATERIAL: SOIL MIX SHALL CONSIST OF EXISTING NATIVE
ST 13| OAK 3% | s Wi 5787 4. ALL PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. ALL DEVICES TOPSOIL MIXTURE AT EACH PLANTING FIELD LOCATION INTO WHICH THE CONTRACTOR
4 A SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION HAS CEASED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY. SHALL THORGUGHLY INCORPORATE. 25% BY VOLUME PEAT MOSS.
1}; 5. AWWWWWWOWMCBTOMSSW&@‘W% 5. ALL MIXING IN 3 AND 4 SHALL BE LIMITED TO CONTAINER GROWN OR BALL AND
— e — | I——-’ win 11" ————-—4 § I ' UACHINDRY, VEHICLES, MATERIALS OR EXCESSNE PEDESTRIAN AL BURLAP STOCK ONLY AND CONFINED TO THE PLANTING FIELD AND IMMEDIATE ADJACENT
N47'3334W\ e 6. INSTALLATION AND MANTENANCE OF PROTECTIVE FENCING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE THE S“Lm,,%’gmgﬁmmefmmmfwmmwmm
T \1923 ] / RESPONSIBILTY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR meammmcms:mm%&{ ENGINEER, \NT STORA .
/ UTMOST CARE TO PROTE ROOT SYSTEMS DURING AL CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES
FOREST ) / ROOT SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM SMOTHERING, FLOODING, EXCESSVE WETTING FROM * %"mm‘m G*m“’m"‘“E NS‘;TERSER' STOCK, PLANTING SHOULD OCCUR WITHIN 2 WEEKS
, FOREST P DE-WATERING OPERATIONS, OFF—SITE RUN OFF, SPILLAGE AND DRAINING OF MATERIALS ,
RETENTION 9. THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO TREES. 2. FOR BALL AND BURLAP NURSERY STOCK, PLANTING SHOULD OCCUR WITHIN THREE
AREA CONSERVATION AREA ’ , 7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREVENT PARKING OF CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND DAYS AFTER DELVERY TO THE SITE.
&N g mmﬁcmmmgﬁﬁmm BUILDING SUPPLIES OR STOCKPILING OF EARTH WITHIN 3. PLANTING STOCK SHOULD BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO PLANTING. PLANTS NOT
MACHINERY, DUMPING - 8. REMOVA OF TOPSOR. OR ROGT MAT WITHIN THE TREE PRESERVATION AREA SHALL BE ROOTS, TRUNK WOUNDS, WSECTS AND DISERSE. SHOULD BE RELIED, |
OR STORAGE OF AFFORESTATION 2N ) 9. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY TREES DAMAGED OR 4. UNTIL PLANTED, ALL PLANT STOCK SHALL BE KEPT IN A SHADED, COOL, AND
ANY MATERIALS 1S i o ROOT TRAARE AL BF USED A7 TE LM OF DISTREINCE O LT OF CRADNG WY T b
10. SHALL BE USED ANCE - ‘ PLANT INSTALLATION
PROHIBITED PROJECT ’ AND ADJACENT TO' ALL FORESTED AREAS. PLEASE REFER TO ROOT PRUNING DETAIL THIS (B TS!;E PLANTING - FIELD SHOULDBEBE SPE%EF::%R;‘ED S&S SPEGHDED (SEF!;Z "?33—’ NATIVE
SHEET. - A OCKPILED SOILS SHOULD BE Ut L MIX ND BACKFILL FOR PLANTING
- PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING FIELD. AFTER PLANT INSTALLATION, PAK SOILS EVENLY OVER THE PLANTING FIELD AND
VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO - 577.87 / 1. AFTER THE BOUNDARIES OF THE FOREST RETENTION AREAS HAVE BEEN FIELD LOCATED COVER WITH AT LEAST 4 INCHES OF MULCH. WATER, GENEROUSLY, TO SETTLE SOIL
FINES AS IMPOSED BY THE TREES FOR YOUR ! AND MARKED, AND AFTER THE FOREST PROTECTION DEVICES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED, BACKFILLED AROUND TREES.
MARYLAND FOREST FUTURE v | BUT BEFORE ANY OTHER DISTURBANCE HAS TAKEN PLACE ON SITE, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION 2. PLANTING FIELD DIAMETERS SHOULD BE REDUCED OR PLANTING FIELD MOVED I IT
CONSERVATION ACT OF ~fezs {3 | , MEETING SHALL TAKE PLACE ON SITE. THE DEVELOPER, CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT APPEARS THAT EXCESSVE EXISTING ROOT DAMAGE MAY OCCUR DURING DIGGING
1991 PUBLIC FOREST ~ | L MANAGER, AND HOWARD COUNTY INSPECTORS SHALL ATTEND. THE PURPOSE OF THIS OPERATION NEAR EXISTING FOREST.
CONSERVATION O, ) \ MEETING WILL BE: , 3. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN WHEN DIGGING PLANTING FIELDS NOT TO CHOP THRU LARGER
628 < EASEMENT "B\ N2/ .7 V A TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATIONS OF THE FOREST RETENTION EXISTING ROOTS FROM EXISTING MATURE TREES. IF ROOTS GREATER THAN 1/2 INCH
v y : s LY S/ AREAS, SPECIMEN TREES WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE LIMIT OF mmwrgmssmmmmnmmmmnasmssmmm
| | A ¥y~ NS A % / DISTURBANCE, LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION, EMPLOYEE PARKING , : EXISTING TREES. THEY WERE HERE FIRST
SIGNAGE DETAIL SIGNAGE DETAIES |* ; > 3/ ( AREAS AND EQUIPHENT STAGING AREAS; | % GENTLY LOOSENED FROM THE SOL_ IF THE ROOTS ENCRCLE. THE, ROOT BALL, -
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE | | e g e g v g N\ \& INSPECT ALL FLAGGED BOUNDARIES AND PROTECTION DEVICES; SUBSTITUTION IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED. J—SHAPED OR KINKED ROOT SYSTEMS
— A\ v ¥4 ( MAKE ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS; SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED. ROOTS MAY NOT BE TRIMMED ON SITE, DUE TO THE
~~ees . ~X \¢¥Y ASSIGN RESPONSIBILITIES AS APPROPRIATE AND DISCUSS INCREASED CHANCES OF SOIL BORNE DISEASES.
~=%2 > " PENALTIES. STRUCTION. MONITORING 5. FOR BALL AND BURLAP STOCK, PLACE TREE IN PREPARED PLANTING FIELD AND
LEGEND . / / CON N REMOVE WIRE AND/OR STRING FROM ROOT BALL. THEN PEEL BACK BURLAP TO BASE OF
_ PUBLIC 100=YEAR »—\y \ S} THE SITE SHALL BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE - RooT BALL AND COVER ENTIRE ROOT BALL WITH TOPSOIL MIXTURE INDICATED ABOVE
PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION FLOODPLA?N DRAINACE Az 0; OF THE PROJECT. A QUALIFIED PROFESSM SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND WATER GENEROUSLY.
EASEMENT (RETENTION) : IDENTIFYING DAMAGE TO PROTECTED FOREST AREAS OR INDMVIDUAL 6. FOR TREES PLANTED IN THE AFFORESTATION AREA, CONTRACTOR SHALL EVENLY
X% UTILITY EASEMENT ot WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES, SUCH AS SOIL
PUBL!C F()R’EST CmvaﬂoN 7 —————— —“*-f Ay A / \Q WAC‘"ON R(X)T m TRUNK m Lm m Oé S‘mss m DQSPRSE SPEC’ES lN GROUPS OF TWO (2) TO FOUR (4) PER SPEC‘ES OVER THE
+ o+ F AR . ENTIRE DESIGNATED AREA TO BE PLANTED WHILE MAINTAINING AN AVERAGE RANDOM
~ EASEMENT (REFORESTATION) \ / 306 AC. + / ¥ ACKA BY FLOODING OR DROUGHT CONDITIONS.
- L p / ! FoR FINAL CRADIG, Stiom ) &5 2 APPROPRIATE MEASURES. SEVERE PROBLENMS MAY REQUIRE 7. AVOID PLANTING IN A STRAIGHT GRID PATTERN. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED ON AN
« « | AREA OF wETLANDS , -—=1 AND House MopELZ, i USING AVERAGE SPACING AS INDICATED ON PLANT LISTS TO OBTAIN A MORE NATURAL
\ BES Heer 4 34 o CONSULTATION WITH A PROFESSIONAL ARBORIST. AJERAGE. SPi
e K t ™\ . LIMITS OF WORK
AREA OF SLOPES 25% OR GREATER T = = , & 3 THE CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURE SHALL NOT DAMAGE AREAS OUTSIDE oF THE - NEWLE FIAYTED TREES MAY NEED WATERIG B3 MUCH AS e QWWNS‘&ORMTQES%‘“RE
N ' 4 X o LTS OF DISTURBANCE XS DESICNATED ON THE PLANS. ANY DAMACE SHALL BE  COMBINED WITH THE LOOSENESS OF THE BACKFILLED AREA WITHIN THE PLANTING
AREA OF SLOPES 15%-24.99% = H»—f‘kxu x ©, TE DESICH TEAd on ENCIER FELD. THE NEXT THO YEARS MAY REQUIRE WATERING ONLY A FEW THES A YEAR
; ; - DURING SUMMER AND DRY MONTHS. AFTER THAT PERIOD, TREES SHOULD ONLY
p = = NEED WATER IN SEVERE DROUGHTS. ANY WATERING PLAN SHOULD
AREA OF PRIVATE SEPTIC EASEMENT 1 CﬁST VAT 6N EXHIBIT G- 15 COMPENSATE FOR RECENT RAINFALL PATTERNS.
PUBLIC 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN, ; W&R
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT == EASE'“ENT\ C” REFOREST, v o 1. DO NOT FERTILIZE NEWLY PLANTED TREES WITHIN THE FIRST GROWING SEASON AFTER
T “*7&0%61 = N Root Pruning PLANTING. DOING SO MAY CAUSE A SPURT OF CANOPY GROWTH WHICH THE ROOTS

CANNOT SUPPORT AND ADD ADDITIONAL SHOCK TO THE ALREADY DISTURBED PLANT.
2. NOTHING SHOULD BE ADDED TO THE SOIL WITHOUT TESTING IT FIRST TO DETERMINE

TS NEEDS.
IF AND WHEN [T IS TIME TO FERTILIZE, ORGANIC FERTILIZERS ARE PREFERRED TO

SYNTHETIC FERTILIZERS. BONE MEAL OR SEAWEED BASED PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE

COMMERCIALLY AND ARE RECOMMENDED. THEY ‘HAVE THE ABILITY TO SUPPLY
NUTRIENTS TO THE PLANT AS NEEDED WHILE MINIMIZING THE RISK OF EXCESS
NUTRIENTS ENTERING THE FOREST SYSTEM AND WATER SUPPLY.

MIN.O.C. SIZE &

- WET.

SHADE MOBT

QY. SPECIES TOL.  REGIME "STATUS SPACING REMARKS
25 Acer rubrum Vi D-W  FAC 15° CONT BP&B

Red Maple

Spicebush EIGHT
20 ‘Liquidambar styraciflua ! M-W FAC 15° CQNT B &B

k;?'neﬁcan Sweet Gum 1 PER
15 Liriodendron tulipifera MT  D-M  FAC 15 (oNB & B

Tuliptree

Nyssa ic M-W  FAC 15 CONT/B & B
15 Nyssa syhatica T ¢ CAJPER

PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS D-M  FACW 15 CONT/B & B
a0 SYCAMORE M 1" C‘JPER

120 — 17 CALIPER TREES

FOREST CONSERVATION DATA
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET FOR m ESTATE SUBDIVISION

Net Tract Area

A, Total{Gross) Tract Area

B.  Area within 100-year Floodplain

C.  Other Deductions (ldentify; . ) ¥
D.  Net Tract Area

Land Use Category
insert the number 1" under the appropriate land use (limit to only one entry)

Resid. Resid. Resid. inst.f Retaillind./ Mixed Use/
R Rurat Suburban Linear Office PUD
s e e
E.  Afforestation Threshold (Net Tract Area x 20% )y E 1.70
F.  Reforestation Threshold {Net Tract Area x 25% } F 2.10
G. Existing Forest Cover within the Net Tract Area
H. Areaof Forest above Afforestation Threshold
i Areaof Forest above Reforestation Threshold
‘Break Even Point
J." ‘Break Even Point J= 247
K. Forest Clearing Permitted without Mitigation K= 0.68
‘Proposed Forest Clearing
L.  Total Area of Forestto be Cleared L= 15
M. Total'Area of Forest to be Retained M= 2.00
Planting Requirements Inside Watershed
N.  Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshoid N= 0.60
P Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold = 0.20
Q. Credit for Retention above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.00
R.  Total Reforestation Required = 0.80
S.  Total Afforestation Required = 0.00
T Total Reforestation and Afforestation Requirement = 0.80
U . 75% of Total Obligation (Retention + Planting) J= 2.10
V  Planting Required Onsite to meet 75% Obligation V= 0.10

X.  Total Afforestation Required =

0.50

Y.  Remaining Planting within Watershed for Reforestation Credit =

Z.  Reforestation for Clearing above the Reforestation Threshold = 0.20
AA. Reforestation for Clearing below the Reforestation Threshold = 0.30
BB. -Credit for Retention above the Reforestation Threshold BB= 000
CC. Total Reforestation Required cC=

DD. DD=

Total Afferestation and Reforestation Requirement
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/ SOIL TABLE | \ sl )
SYMBOL | RATING NAME K FACTOR ; ‘ ; 1% IS
, , , . ] N E S
GgB (8) | GLENELG LOAM, 3-8% SLOPES. 20 \ e s T “Z) | 2 zl5.3|5 %
STAND PFE WITH ATRIOM o % SR S = S|g <
GgC (8) GLENELG LOAM, 8-15% SLOPES. .20 TE ABOVE MancH e /\%/ ° "o °c_n
WER EL: Ve j
GmB © GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3—8% SLOPES -37 v e . ’ - . _
g £ > /// o O 0 - E
6mC © GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 8-15% SLOPES -49 XV 7 % - . // 2\ s Zl2 = 9
T 10 18 nOTRMEARE s ‘BRL ¢~ O I il
MaD | (B) | MANOR LOAM, 15-25% SLOPES 32 o SRS Famme, I = St Qgg 5 g|s y
— o .24 = : THE WELL \ g = n )
MKF (8) MANOR—BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25-65% SLOPES - N | 4"PERFORATE / /
: BEO03EE0REAE0] 'UNDERDRAIN )
v'(: \r \ // // // , ‘ \ ‘\ ( § :’ \
Z /d / » y , 3
4° NON—PERFORATED /59147 T4"PERFORATED ~ §'f§ ,,
SRR, B 7/ STAND PIPE_ WiTkie/ / \" OVERFLOW W
NOTE~ THE ENTIRE DRAINAGE AREA MUST BE FULLY STABILIZED BEFORE RUNOFF CAN BE DIRECTED TO THE FAQILITY. U \DRARNTAPTET ! PIPE w2
T CN\CABOVE MULG ) / <
O\ 4"NON—PERFORATH M
B FOREST k)
) )% CONBERVATION 4 ~% )0 P\ 5\ | , » N B g
/o O BASEMENT, "A™<( )~ - \ » MICRO—BIORETENTION SCHEDULE w 3
ooy ‘R il § y'\{ i s , =2
/ / / \ o . 26,251 SKg < 3= | ﬂ ! TOP EL. | WER EL. SURFACE | PONDING | PONDING e S0 ~— Nk
, / / /, \ S X \ @6 ACH+ g \ ‘ h ’ I, FACILITY (SURFACE) | (PONDING) BERM EL. INV. IN | INV. OUT AREA AREA DEPTH Bﬂ-owm A N Vvl . — » 2 “ gi
/ \\ i UNDERDR; *-'—L-
; ! ~ H i < » ™ T 7 4 5 !
A - i i g} / // } MB—1 | 608.25 | 609.00 | 609.50 | 60525 | 604.90 | 700 SF. | 980 SF. | 9 9 MICRO— BIO RETENT_]Q_ N #1 DE’T_____AIL O
IIRAIN GE ARFEA i y MB—2 | 62200 | 623.00 | 62350 | 619.00 | 61850 |380 SF. |860 SF. | 12 12" SCALE: 1"=30’ _ A J2|2
TO MB-#2-._ NiEe T o . L Acl3
] i PERENNI ~ Ol
LEGEND \ 78,350 S.F. : NK BERRY TSI el 4”"NON—PERFORATED IR R
0 CREREIRIKR " _QUTFLOW PP g H©
smmmmmm=es DRAINAGE AREA I v COTLEAT CONCELOWER (1.5 5P) PARCSCIIRIELS pacalngiilc) s g R
IMPERVOIUS AREA TREATED BY = % S s ) oy EL 50NN 4"PERFORATED S
W MICRO—BIORETENSION (M—6) ) OR EQUIVALENT ~ — ~ e OVERFLOW § g
r= INK BERRY m}ﬁa,covm AT T T —620\ PIPE » y 03
] e ey v o e VPR e =3
STAND PIPE WITH -7 g
/] IMPERVOIUS AREA TREATED BY 577.8 DRAIN CAP 6” & L 2 E
L0 77) GRASS SWALE (M—8) = § 3 S
; ‘:" E } F e | S et 7 L
AREA OF PERVIOUS PAVEMENT = v i C Y ~¢ :
\\\\\\\\\\\ PUBLIC FORES ;” { o .\ 4”PERFORATED \ =1 %/
: gm;’?‘}gi J / SWM PRACTICES SCHEDULE \ \\ UNDERDRAIN
: f s /
RETENTION—( S = \ / \
63,031 SF_; 4 ) - /I AREA PROPOSED PRACTICES REQUIRED E&Y -
/
} / ‘ LoT 1 M—6,MICRO—BIORETENTION | e8scr
B /
= , — e ,
X / LOT 2 a_%: PERMEAOLE BN T 464 CF. 1,038 CF. %
oo Dl ors |Mcs Mero agemon 8 ) | gt | ifotos. s
——p< \‘i & U;ﬁUTY’ EASEMENT M-5, D((‘(WELLA(L'E) : o ot '({)J
= ‘\.,,.r\‘:%\' AN way - TOTAL |- 2,229¢F. ;.” A$TIcE. § 2
'%\i’ : NOTE~ SEE SHEET 5 FOR LOT 3 DRY WELL DETAIL pub SIZiNG E ' o | =
»jz( % 2 i ) 4 Z Q
N oy M SCALE: 1"=30’ =
SESESEE Use Y El < Q &3
Project: McCann Estates Section 1. ( S ey =% ,#‘;4 A\
Adv:::s: 14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD, WOODBINE, MD. 21797 c/ ; G =i, = i Z.i'
Date: March 28, 2020 — -~ 5 | N Q
Subject: Limited subsurtace exploration. " £ > o z
e S . 9’ PERMANENT SWALE | OH == 3
Pt S = UIC DRIVEWAY Qo
findings: = Fr c i . m C() m :I: Q—l
: e { 3.0 ) . <
go;m o Groundwater Tm :::em“ :Z::wble )" =52 . = = = i\ ” E D A E-'
observed observed _ F—F— e e e o 8 k-] N /W Ll ~
82 No Groundwater No Rocks §10 ‘Acceptable e ' e = = ; ! s ) > \\/\\ m Z :
observed cbserved Z\ W e e e e e f R /\/\ DILILIINS. m <m S
y o E —=<PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVAT N SANNS < | E g |
o o ~ > EASEMENT "D” REFORESTAN( | , | - % ,
e 26,485 SFE = e g | PERMANENT SWALE TYP. DETAIL L - % | =3
0.6 AC : N.T.S. ' Q ()
== N 607,1p¢ D:mmg =
e ! 5
e e § O < Z
IVATE VARIABLE = oS ! DRAINAGE AREA: 1.16AC. DRAINAGE AREA: 1.27 AC. — <<
WIDTH DRIVEWAY, UTILITY = C FACTOR: 0.24 C FACTOR: 0.23 Z A | =
QNQES Nf“&NJﬁNANCE e S I (10—~YEAR STORM): 6.6 I (10-YEAR STORM): 6.6 <0
XA/M////\ = Q = CIA: 1.84 CFS Q = ClA: 1.3 CFS :Z =3
ey el =S
Frfct i e St //\ : = CHANNEL SLOPE: 8.5% CHANNEL SLOPE: 6.5% <[: < |
b MupmvBERG, - (I-2) 7.270 S.E MANNING'S N: 0.035 MANNING'S N: 0.035 =8 2
VN Bosen 2 Assoc. INc | % i CHANNEL DEPTH: 1.0 CHANNEL DEPTH: 1.0 O - | =
! , et CHANNEL WIDTH: 4.0° CHANNEL WIDTH: 3.0 S
: CHANNEL SIDES SLOPE: 31 CHANNEL SIDES SLOPE: 31 O = E
: &)
= FLOW DEPTH: 0.14° FLOW DEPTH: 0.18 2 SN )
= 10—YEAR VELOCITY: 3.07 FPS 10—YEAR VELOCITY: 3.08 FPS =S|
e s N
S ¥ T == E
<3z /I : \tj : W7 i 74 ; :D:):
OWNER/DEVELOPER o hESCER e O eae o
NICHOLAS J. LALLY ; NSO S e
1483 OLD FREDERICK ROAD A DRAINA = 2 8 I APPROX. LINTTS O
WOODBINE, MARYLAND 21797 ~TO0 M-8 #.-- T4 = N, - - AN BAMBOO
410—-489-7744 if B \200 S { rAR’E‘A Tro HB\\ #1 —Faat — N \\\\\\\ \ (o< \ . /
SR Sl LS HOGAR & A6Ry| 20,300 S.Fo\\ [ ¢ \ \\ AN = kAT s ~
: . : Tigosa £ o344 | \ \ \ BETY L ADGRR TR IR NN 4 -y ;§l' ; S0\ 2\ :\\\6536}0\ ) ' \\ / :é":fz/i}‘\" PROPERDY HOR
ENGINEER'S CERTFIGATE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN 7 e a N\
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS GRAPHIC SCALE
A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF 50 100 .
THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE { 16’ PAVEMENT WIDTH 1 9’ GRASS SWALE | 630 b
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. 25 \}‘Pj"' — 2
S — ' P Yay 3.0 o L
T—_—— \+20.7%° 3% - IS
SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE > &3 . g <> _ —- -
& M\/\\WA\A\\\\A\\A\\,\\\,\&&;&?S P {4y -? I
SN - / / ’k L - — . < .
SAMER A. ALOMER. P.E. IR ‘ 2wy
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER N = — 625 Q g’ o :2
TYP. GRASS SWALE DETAIL (M—-B) » _ n ¥ B o
DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE N.TS. 620 20| - 2! £ 3g
| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WiLL BE DONE - E a (,3) g?
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL - ] B =~
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF - _ - gg
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED PERVIOUS le2o _ L' ° S
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE 4 — - — —— —— F.AN N (@) £ 3
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS ~ N 2 Z N - - m ‘% g £
AUTHORIZED TO CONDUCT PERIODIC ON~—SITE INSPECTION. — " B TN \>DR. NAGE AREX: ST
o2 — - B j A TO~PERMANENT £3) S 3
M o LU 1. = s = . - < DIVERSION. SWALE 4 QAR <
SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER ! DATE 0 - _ - i ] \ ;t'y 1.2 46 = =
28 . SISO 12"HDPE @ 2.0% \ * R \ 2 g
N W e 615 0% 615 \ I\ NN ~ w DL
Nieholas  Lally 3/4” 10 2" STON " - . Qo = 0.45 cfs = Sl —7 X NieT
PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER — ASTM C33 12" DEPTH 3" DIA. PERFORATED OR - - - Vio = 3.97 fps | 2 ¢ ¥
SLOTTED UNDERDRAIN 656 s20| , () 8 § o
> e ] I : B 5 o D
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT PERVIOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY » | |1zwope 0 0. 4 2 o - S HRE=3
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. : Qio = 1.96 cfs — Vio = 1.9 fps 7] 610 12"HDPE © 17.0% / DRAIN: 3 NQIS r o
A=2 - DETAIL BRIl - S B L - R EY o et S@Q| g8
' , : - 10 = 0. S~ _ - Vio = 8.42 fps ; ST AR R P 2~
Wtinoley BriAis D2tz - - be 612 HVERSIONSVALE ¥ ./ ?
‘ n ] — — » o ! \\ "“ *
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT DATE - , 615 g o 815) 605 R o8, 05 - 8 g'ﬁ AN ,{ r __j;_’_\i_j..,’..-...‘.....---/—"'ﬂ_ ==
: ; N o - B B o o] | 8 g2 ) - =
SR - S = 2 - ot —
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ianly, | | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE [ i | 3 % 605 L LI 605, = ,
Y2, | PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM 5 > | - - : N B > S ]
21921 A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - F 2 - 2 z o = 2z 4 K /
G DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION - OATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, — H g | = B 1§ 8 e » 3‘ gli g . ( | :
’ : LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/21 . ° ° . - ; , ,
A A3ly — = o292 CULVERT PROFILE LOT 3  CULVERT PROFILE (LOT 1) 12" HDPE _PROFILE (LOT 1) DRAINAGE AREAS 10 DIVERSION SWALES c
v S ‘ \.2 P L, S AW AL Ayl e = SCALE: HOR. 1"=50 SCALE: 17=100 8 OF
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT ) DATE i - AW QKRS SCALE: HOR. 1°=50 SCALE: HOR. 17=50 CER. 17eg N &
UESiona S\ | SAMER A ALOMER, PE. DATE: VER, 1°=5 VER. 1°=5 ' |
R 3,‘15 sy gatd . § B i - B
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V.
V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION.

(B-4—-2) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING, AND SOIL AMENDMENTS

DEFINITION

PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

PURPOSE
TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES BY MEANS OF
SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS OR
RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. AFTER THE SOIL IS LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED
OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE
TRACKED WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS.

2. PERMANENT STABILIZATION

A SOIL TEST IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE MINIMUM SOIL
CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE:

SOiL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0.

SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM).

fll. SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL (GREATER THAN 30

PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN
EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS
CLAY) WOULD BE ACCEPTABLE.

SOIL. CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.

APPUCATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL IS REQUIRED IF ON—SITE SOILS DO NOT MEET THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS.

GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN,
THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES.

APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY THE RESULTS OF
SOIL TEST.

MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.
RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND
READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR
OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING. THE SOIL IN AN
IRREGULAR CONDITION- WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP

1 TO 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE. SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY
DISTURBED AREAS.

B. TOPSOILING

TOPSOIL IS PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. THE
PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW
MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE
SOIL GRADATION.

TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET
FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL
TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY
USDA—NRCS.

TOPSOILING IS UIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATIER SLOPES WHERE:

ng'l;_EHXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE
0

THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROCTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO SUPPORT PLANTS

OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS.

THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH,

THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN.

TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, OR LOAMY SAND.
OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY
THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED
SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN 5 PERCENT BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE
FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 13 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACK
GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON VY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS-SPECIFIED.

TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL
TOPSOIL.

TOPSOIL APPLICATION

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING TOPSOIL.

UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT TO A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING IS TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH ‘A MANNER THAT SODDING OR
SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL. PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY
IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE
CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN
THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER
GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION RATES FOR BOTH

LIME AND FERTILIZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. SOIL ANALYSIS MAY BE
PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR
ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.

FERTILIZERS MUST BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR ACCURATE APPLICATION
BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE
APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. FERTILIZERS MUST ALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED
ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND
WARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.

LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME ‘MAY BE SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT
WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS
MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL
PASS THROUGH A #100 MESH SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIEVE.

LIME AND FERTILIZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF
SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE
AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL.

( B—4—3) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SEEDING AND MUICHING

DEFINITION
THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABLISH VEGETATIVE COVER.

TO

a.

PROTECT D!S’IURBED SOILS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.

ALL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. ALL SEED MUST BE SUBJECT
TO RE-TESTING BY A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. ALL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN TESTED WITHIN THE 6
MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY PROJECT. REFER TO TABLE
B.4 REGARDING THE QUALITY OF SEED. SEED TAGS MUST BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR TO
VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SEEDING RATE.

. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES ONLY IF THE GROUND IS

FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND. THAWS.

¢. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A PURE CULTURE
OF NITROGEN FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES. INOCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED
LATER THAN THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED. ON' THE PACKAGE.
USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP
INOCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 TO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT CAN
WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE. ;

d. SOD OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL. STERILANTS OR
CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT
DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.

2. APPLICATION

a. DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUDES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCAST SPREADERS.
I. INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUBSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING TABLE B.1,

PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE B.3, OR SITE~-SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES.

. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING RATE IN

EACH DIRECTION. ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER TO PROVIDE GOOD SEED TO SOiL
CONTACT.

b. DRILL. OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER SEED WiTH SOIL.

CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST
1/4 INCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING.

. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING RATE IN

EACH DIRECTION.

c. HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND FERTILIZER).

I. IF FERTILIZER IS BEING APPLIED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES SHOULD NOT EXCEED
THE FOLLOWING: NITROGEN, 100 POUNDS PER ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN; P, O 5 (PHOSPHOROUS),
200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K,O (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.

fIl. LIME: USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE (UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED BY

HYDROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING AT ANY ONE
TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED LIME WHEN HYDROSEEDING.

. MIX SEED AND FERTILIZER ON SITE AND SEED IMMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
IV. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SOIL.

B. MULCHING

1. MULCH MATERIALS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENCE)

a. STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, RYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY BRIGHT IN
COLOR. STRAW IS TO BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE MARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT
MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIVELY DUSTY. NOTE: USE ONLY STERILE STRAW MULCH IN
AREAS WHERE ONE SPECIES OF GRASS {S DESIRED.

b. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH (WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE
PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE.

. WCFM IS TO BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN DYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WILL PROVIDE AN
APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACILITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.:

fl. WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWTH INHIBITING FACTORS.

. WCFM MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE

V.

WOOD
CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH WILL REMAIN IN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WILL
BLEND WITH SEED, FERTILIZER' AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SLURRY. THE MULCH

MATERIAL MUST FORM A BLOTTER-LIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION
AND PERCOLATION PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL
WTHOUT INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF THE GRASS SEEDLINGS.

WCFM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OR. COMPOUNDS AT CONCENTRATION LEVELS THAT WILL
BE PHYTO—~TOXIC.

WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF

APPROXIMATELY 10 MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY 1 MILLIMETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 8.5,
ASH CONTENT OF 1.6 PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACITY OF 90 PERCENT MINIMUM.

2. APPLICATION

a.
b.

APPLY MULCH TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING.

WHEN STRAW MULCH IS USED, SPREAD IT OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE

TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TO 2 INCHES. APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION AND
DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE 1S NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE
THE APPLICATION RATE TO 2.5 TONS PER ACRE.

WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPLIED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500 POUNDS PER
ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER TO ATTAIN A MIXTURE WITH A MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS
OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

3. ANCHORING

a.

fil.

V.

PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS BY WIND
OR WATER. THIS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (LISTED BY PREFERENCE), DEPENDING
UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND EROSION HAZARD:

A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL IS A TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH
INTO THE SOIL SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. THIS PRACTICE IS MOST EFFECTIVE ON LARGE AREAS,
BUT IS LIMITED TO FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. IF USED ON SLOPING LAND,
THIS PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOUR. ,

. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY THE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY
WEICHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER AT A MAXIMUM OF

50 POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

SYNTHETIC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYLIC DLR (AGRO—TACK), DCA—70, PETROSET, TERRA TAX iI, TERRA
TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER. APPLICATION OF LIQUID BINDERS NEEDS TO BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES WHERE WIND
CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS AND ON CRESTS OF BANKS.

USE OF ASPHALT BINDERS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS. NETTING IS USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 TO 15 FEET WIDE AND 300 TO 3,000
FEET LONG.

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST OCCUR WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WORKS, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION (CID), 410—313—1855 AFTER THE FUTURE LOD AND
PROTECTED AREAS ARE MARKED CLEARLY IN' THE FIELD. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO Ci

| | MUST BE GIVEN AT THE FOLLOWING STAGES:
OWNER/DEVELOPER A. PRIOR TO THE START OF EARTH DISTURBANCE, UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS. BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER 8.

NICHOLAS J. LALLY

14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD
WOODBINE, MARYLAND 21797

410-489-7744 c

EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING,
GRADING UNIT,

{ CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF
THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

NEER'S TIFICATE

PLAN.

07!
\ 202 THERETO.

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E.

DATE

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

INVOLVED IN
ATTENDANCE

TO CONDUCT

| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS AUTHORIZED

DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE

THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION.

A |- m-Y

SIGNATURE OF 'DEVEL

Nich g

5

PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER

I/ul!\? P

CID.

SITE ANALYSIS:

B. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANOTHER PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPENING OF ANOTHER
. PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES.

OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS
INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE. OTHER RELATED STATE AND FEDERAL
PERMITS SHALL BE REFERENCED, TO ENSURE COORDINATION AND TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH THIS

2. ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, AND REVISIONS

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE—DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF ALL
PERIMETER CONTROLS, DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER
THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL (3:1); AND SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER
DISTURBED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE EXCEPT FOR THOSE AREAS UNDER ACTIVE GRADING.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR TOPSOIL (SEC. B—4—2), PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. B—4-5),
TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. B—4—4) AND MULCHING (SEC. B—4—3). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES IF
THE GROUND IS FROZEN. INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION (SEC. B—4—1) SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
ENFORCED IN AREAS WITH >15 OF CUT AND/OR FiLL. STOCKPILES (SEC. B—4—8) IN EXCESS OF
20 FT. MUST BE BENCHED WITH STABLE OUTLET. ALL CONCENTRATED FLOW, STEEP SLOPE, AND
HIGHLY ERODIBLE AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING (SEC. B—4-86).

ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE, AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN
OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE

INCLUDE:
—INSPECTION DATE

—NAME AND TITLE ‘OF INSPECTOR

LAST RECORDED PRECIPITATION)

—BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT'S STATUS (E.G., PERCENT COMPLETE) AND/OR

CURRENT ACTVITIES
—EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT DISCHARGES
—IDENTIFICATION' OF PLAN DEFICIENCIES

—IDENTIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT REQUIRE MAINTENANCE
—IDENTIFICATION OF MISSING OR IMPROPERLY INSTALLED SEDIMENT CONTROLS
—COMPLIANCE STATUS REGARDING THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION AND

STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS
—PHOTOGRAPHS
~MONITORING /SAMPLING

WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

ACRES

p /- ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT
OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON. THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY

BY THE CID. THE SITE AND ALL CONTROLS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
WEEKLY; AND THE NEXT DAY AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT. A WRITTEN REPORT BY THE
CONTRACTOR, MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, IS PART OF EVERY INSPECTION AND SHOULD

—INSPECTION TYPE (ROUTINE, PRE—STORM EVENT, DURING RAIN EVENT) | 3.
—WEATHER INFORMATION (CURRENT CONDITIONS AS WELL AS TIME AND AMOUNT OF

—MAINTENANCE AND/OR CORRECTIVE ACTION PERFORMED
—OTHER INSPECTION ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL PERMIT FOR

STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (NPDES, MDE).

9. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT
WHICH CAN AND SHALL ‘BE BACK—FILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE END OF EACH WORKDAY,

10. ANY MAJOR CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE PLAN OR SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. MINOR
REVISIONS MAY ALLOWED BY THE CID PER THE LIST OF HSCD-—APPROVED FIELD CHANGES.

11. DISTURBANCE SHALL NOT OCCUR OUTSIDE THE L.O.D. A PROJECT IS TO BE SEQUENCED SO THAT
GRADING ACTIVITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20 AC. PER GRADING
UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PROCEED TO A SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50
PERCENT OF THE DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STABILIZED AND
APPROVED BY THE CID. UNLESS. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD, NO MORE

(B—4-5) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOIL WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION.

PURPOSE

TO USE LONG-LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND COVER OF DISTURBED

EXPOSED SO!LS VMERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE.

A. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPIECES OF MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B.3 FOR THE APPROPRIATE

PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3) AND BASED IN THE SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE *FOUND ON

TABLE B.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN THE

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.

B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES, STREAM BANKS,
OR DINES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE

FOUND IN USDA—NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD GUIDE, SECTION 342-CRITICAL AREA PLANTING.

C. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBAD AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW RATES RECOMMENDED BY THE
SOIL TESTING AGENCY.

D. FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FROM FERTILIZED (40-0-01) AT 3 1/2

POUNDS PER 1000 S.F. (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME OF SEEDING IN ADDITION TO THE

AMENDMENTS SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.

SOIL.

A. AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRE INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS, AND COMMERCIAL
SITES WHICH WILL RECEIVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE.

B. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OF MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE SITE
CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLOCATION RATES, AND SEEDING

DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.
I.  KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECEIVE INTENSIVE
MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND AND EASRERN SHORE.
RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RETA: 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 SF.
CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.
Il KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN AREAS WHERE

RAPID ESTABLISHMENT IS NECESSARY ABD WHEN TURF WILL RECEIVE MEDIUM TO INTENSUVE
MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENIAL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
SEEDINGRATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000 S.F. SHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE
KENTUCKYBLUEGRASS CULTIVARS EITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE
BY WEIGHT.
W. TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL MIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT AREAS AND/OR FOR
AREAS RECEIVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEENT IN FULL SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED

MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED TALL FESCUE CULTIVARS 65 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY
BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS O TO 5 PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 TO 8 PERCENT PER 1000 SF. ONE OR
MORE CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED.
IV. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WITH SHADE IN
BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY MANAGED TIRF AREA.
INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCANT AND CERTIFIES
FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT. SEEDING RATES 1 1/2 TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SF.

C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURE
WESTERN MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST 1 TO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: 5B;6A)
W MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B)

RN SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15

MIXTURE
FINE

(HARDINESS ZONE: 7A, 7B)

D. TLL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF 2 TO 4 1.
INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE STONE AND DEBRIS
OVER 1.5 INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE
MOWING OF GRASS WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.
E. IF SOIL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT GROWTH

0.5 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY ARE FIRMLY
ESTABLISHED. THIS IS ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE LATE IN THE PLANTING SEASON, IN
ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASON, OR ON ADVERSE SITES. 3.

DEFINITION
A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES.

PURPOSE
TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOIL THAT CONTROLS THE POTENTIAL FOR
EROSION, SEDIMENTATION ,AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

STOCKP!LE AREAS ARE UT!UZ‘ED VdHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE SOIL FOR LATER USE.
CRITERIA

1. THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE CLEARLY INDICATED ON
THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN. 3.

2. THE FOOTPRINT OF STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED VOLUME OF MATERIAL AND 4
BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:1. BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED iIN ACCORDANCE WITH )
SECTION B—3 LAND GRADING.

3. RUNOFF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.
4. ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SIDE.

5. CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE OF A DIVERSION DEVISE SUCH AS
AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR DIVERSION FENCE. PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE FOR DISCHARGING
CONCENTRATED FLOW IN A NON—EROSIVE MANNER. 7.

6. WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FILL, AN APPROPRIATE EROSION/SEDIMENT 8.
CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE.

7. STOCKPILE MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY STABILIZATION REQUIREMENT AS WELL AS
STANDARD B—4—1 INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION AND STANDARD B—4—4 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION. 9.

8. IF THE STOCKPILE IS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, A LINER SHOULD BE PROVIDED BELOW THE STOCKPILE
TO FACILITATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST COVERED WITH IMPERMEABLE
SHEETING.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
MICRO—-BIORETENTION (M—6), GRASS SWALE (M-8)

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER IS REQUIRED. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH
AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE
DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND
MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS
LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME H, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.

SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND FALL. THIS INSPECTION WILL INCLUDE
REMOVAL OF DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, TREATMENT OF ALL DISEASED
TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREMIOUS MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE
EVERY 2 TO 3 YEARS.

SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WiTH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER
HEAVY STORM EVENTS.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR

PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
PAVEMENT (A-2)

1. PAVEMENT SURFACES SHOULD BE SWEPT AND VACUUMED (IF POROUS CONCRETE)
TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY.
SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY WITH A COMMERCIAL

CLEANING UNIT. WASHING OR COMPRESSED AIR UNITS SHOULD
PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING.

2. DRAINAGE PIPES, INLETS, STONE EDGE DRAINS AND OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR
DRAINING TO THE SUBBASE SHOULD BE CLEANED OUT AT REGULAR INTERVALS.
DEICERS SHOULD BE USED IN MODERATION. DEICERS SHOULD BE NON-—TOXIC AND

BE APPLIED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS

PERMEABLE PAVEMENT.

2.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION:
NOTE: HOUSES CANNOT BE CONSTRUCTED USING THIS DRAWING.

SNOW PLOWING SHOULD BE DONE CAREFULLY WITH BLADES SET ONE—INCH ABOVE
THE SURFACE. PLOWED SNOW PILES AND SNOWMELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED TO

TEMPORARY SEEDING FOR SITE STABILIZATION
SEEDING ;
RATE SEEDING RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATED BY PLANT HARDINESS ZONE
PLANT SPECIES (DEPTH
) LB/ INCHES)
LB/AC ; co8sH 58 AND 6A 6B 7A AND 7B
COOL SEASON GRASSES
ANNUAL RYEGRASS 0 | 10 0.5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(LOLIUM PERENNE SSP. MULTIFLORUM) : : AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
BARLEY 96 | 2.2 0.5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(HORDEUM VULGARE) . : AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
OATS 72 | 17 0.5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(AVENA SATIVA) : . AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
WHEAT 120 | 28 0.5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(TRITICUM AESTIVUM) - : AUG 1 TOSEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
CEREAL RYE 12 | 28 0.5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(SECALE ITALICA) | = - AUG 1 TO OCT 31 AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO DEC 15
WARM SEASON GRASSES
FOXTAIL MILLET
(SETARIA ITALICA) 3 | 07 0.5 JUN 1 TO JUL 3t MAY 16 TO JUL 31 | MAY 1 TO AUG 14
PEARL MILLET ,
(PENNISESGM GLAUCUN) 20 | 05 0.5 JUN 1 TO UL 31 MAY 16 TO JUL 31 | MAY 1 TO AUG 14
PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY
HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): 6b FERTILIZER RATE
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B.3): 8 (10—-20—-20) ;
‘ LIME RATE
APPLICATION |  SEEDING SEEDING
NO. | SPECIES |gate (LB/AC)]  DATES DEPTHS N , 05 Ko
, 45 LBS. 90 LBS. 90 LBS. 2 TONS / ACRE
MARCH 1-MAY 15] »_,/o»| PER ACRE PER ACRE PER ACRE |
1 |TALL FESCUE 100 — 1/4"=1/2 (90 LBS / 1000
AUG 15—0CT 15 | 1/4"=1/2"| | 2"1000 SF) | (2 LB./1000 SF)k2 LB. /1000 SF) SF)

MIXTURES 1, 4—7, 9, AND 10 FROM TABLE B.3 OF THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL MAY BE USED.

(B—4—4) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR

TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

DEEINITION
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOIL WITH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS.

BURPOSE
TO USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURB SOIL.

EXPOSEDSO!LS “HERE GR’OUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS. FOR
LONGER DURATION' OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED.

CRITERIA
SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B.1 FOR THE
APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM IN THE
TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES, SEEDING DATES AND
SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY IS NOT PUT ON THE PLAN AND COMPLETED, THEN
TABLE B—-1 PLUS FORTELIZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT ON THE PLAN.
FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED
RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. SOIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING.

WHEN STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED AND
MULCH OR STRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION B—4-3.A.1b, AND MAINTAIN

UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON.

OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT (1 DAY).

PERFORM CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NECESSARY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER

CONTROLS PER SHEET 2 (5 DAYS).

CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT LOCATION INDICATED (1 DAY).

CONSTRUCT PERIMETER CONTROLS: SILT FENCES (SF), SUPER SILT FENCES (SSF) (2 DAYS)

CONSTRUCT PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY DIVERSION SWALES (A—2), SEED AND MULCH

IMMEDIATELY (7 DAYS).
CLEAR AND GRUB SITE (5 DAYS).

GRADE SITE AS SHOWN ON- GRADING AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (10 DAYS).

CONSTRUCT 12" HDPE CULVERT AT THE ENTRANCE, UPGRADE EXISTING McCANN FARM ROAD

TEE-TURNAROUND. (6 DAYS)
CONSTRUCT USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY (15 DAYS).

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS.

STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS (1 DAY).

UPON THE APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE SEDIMENT

CONSTRUCT GRASS SWALES (M—8) # AND #2 ALONG USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY (4 DAYS)
DELAY CONSTRUCTION OF MICRO—BIORETENTION (M—6) FACILITIES UNTIL COMPLETION OF THE

CONTROL DEVICES USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRIVEWAY ONLY (DIVERSION SWALE #1).
LEAVE IN PLACE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES THAT CAN BE USED FOR FUTURE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOUSES.

DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE

STANDARD SYMBOL.

DETAIL B-1_ STABILIZED CONSTRUGTION
ENTRANCE m‘
- 50 FT MN,
— T
MOUNTABLE SERM !—L‘—‘lm EXISUNG PAVEMENT
(6 1N MIN.) it
m@g; l 2 4 }m
NONWOVEN Lmu. 6 MN.OF 2 T0O.3 M EARTH FRL
GEOTEXTRE
ACCREGATE. OVER LENCTH (SEE NOTE 6)
PROEUE
50 FT.MN. -
LENGTH +

g:‘
5

(L AR

10 FT MIN,

,‘.. ¥ i =
AT YN

10 FT MIN.

FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE
EXISTNG ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.

2 mmwummﬂmmmmmmkmmmncm
MAINTAINING POSITIVE. ORANAGE. PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED THE SCE WITH A MOUNTABLE
BERM: WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A’ MINIMUM ‘OF 12 INCHES OF STONE OVER PROVIDE AS
m APPROVED PLAN. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH. SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE

TO CONVEY, A-PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. AWMWISREMHEN&I#SNOT
LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.

3. PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTRE, AS SPECFED N SECTION H-~1 MATERIALS.

4. PLACE CRUSHED AGCREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES IN SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUT
REBAR) AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.

MARYLAND  DEPARTMENT ‘OF ENVIRONNENT

US. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2014 A 2
JNATURAL. RESOURCES  CONSERVATION : SERWCE WATER MANAGEMENT ‘ADMINISTRATION
STANDARD  SYMBOL
DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE —

6 F1 MAX,
CENTER TO CENTER

PERMEABLE

NOT BE USED TO

PRETREATED SALT.

DETAIL C-2 TEMPORARY SWALE

1 ICS\‘M:LZ*W'I
LENGTH

CONTINUOUS - GRADE
O.5% MIN. TO 10X MAX. SLOPE

INTO THE

FASTEN WOVEN SUIT FILM -GECTEXIRE AS

UPSLOPE
SECTION. EMBED GEQ AND CHAN

Y VvV Vv vV __ ¥

L
iy

e

OF 0.095 INCH WALL. THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
POSTS

DIAMETER GALVANIZED  STEEL POSTS
SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE

2 Fmsmmmmmmmu«m
INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE

A WINIMUM OF 36 INCHES

%mmmp&z
OR HUG RINGS.

| wom—! FOLDED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDMENT BY PASS.
CROSS SECTION SWALE TYPE N P
A B OF THE SUPER ST FENCE.
MIN. DEPTH TETMN. 1 FT N
6. PROVIOE MANUEACTURER CERTIFICATION. TO THE INSPECTION
BOTIOM WOTH. 4 FTMN. 6 FT MM} ™ roiExinE USED MEETS THE REGUIREMENTS IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.

SECURELY TO THE

AROUND

sneormu«mmusssﬁmmvumnmmmm
TEXTRE UNK FENCE A MINIMUNM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.
4. WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 6 INCHES,

meomaosormwsumamormtmm&mwmm
FENCE "ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING

THE ENDS

| /ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT

7. mmmmmmmmmnmmmm
. REPLACE GEOTEXTLE IF TORN. I UNDERMINING OCCURS,

RENSTALL

TWST POSTS TOGETHER

'/ STAPLE APLE
STEP 3 @ FINAL
o CONFIGURATION
fed
e/
STAPLE: STAPLE

10F2

U:S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011

ATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

DETAIL B-4-6-A TEMPORARY SOIL
STABILIZATION MATTING
CHANNEL APPLICATION

THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY BE DISTURBED AT A GIVEN TIME.

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT TOTAL AREA OF SITE: _10.03_______
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. AREA DISTURBED: ——2.67______ACRES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED:  __0.53 ACRES
' AREA TO BE VEGETATIVE STABILIZED: _1.65_____ACRES
%‘VW{W / (')2/ (H /Zf TOTAL CUT: ——3,000____CU. YDS.
L. TOTAL FILL: __3,000____CU. YDS.

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING , -
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
L PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
4l 2. 117 A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
P ——————. TR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
4l/ o LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/21
e — M3/u ‘ M,
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT €8 o DATE. ' e \,20-1° (A
\ SAWER A ALOWER, PE. DATE:

12. WASH WATER FROM ANY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, WHEELS, PAVEMENT, AND OTHER SOURCES
MUST BE TREATED IN A SEDIMENT BASIN' OR OTHER APPROVED WASHOUT STRUCTURE.

13. TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND PRESERVED ON—SITE FOR REDISTRIBUTION ONTO FINAL

GRADE.

14. ALL SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON—THE—-CONTOUR, AND BE
IMBERICATED AT 25’ MINIMUM INTERVALS, WITH LOWER ENDS CURLED UPHILL BY 2' IN ELEVATION.

15. STREAM CHANNELS MUST NOT BE DISTURBED DURING THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTED TIME

PERIODS (INCLUSIVE):

USE | AND IP MARCH 1 — JUNE 15
USE il AND HIIP OCTOBER 1 — APRIL 30
USE IV MARCH 1 — MAY 31

16.
AVAILABLE WHEN THE SITE IS ACTIVE.

A COPY OF THIS PLAN; THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL °
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AND ASSOCIATED PERMITS SHALL BE ON-—SITE AND

AND FLUSH WTH

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

3. STABLIZE

CHANNEL -ON- AN

UPON

A=3/B-34 YO 7 MCH_STONE OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE PRESSED INTO SOIL A MINIMUM
OF 7 INCHES FLUSH GROUND.

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL TREES, BRUSH, STUMPS, OBSTRUCRONS, AND OTHER OBJECTIONABLE
ammasmmammmamormm 3

z,mmmemm,mmwuammmmmm.m

PROJECTIONS OR OTHER IRREGULARITIES ARE NOT ALLOWED.
memmswmmmﬁmmmm

mmﬁmmamwm

mmmmcs AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

5. PROVEE OURET PROTECTION AS REQUIRED ON APPROVED PLAN. 6.

6. WMAINTAN LI, CRADE, AND CROSS SECHON. REMOVE

REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SWALE, GRADE. AREA FLUSH WITH EXISTING CROUND.
mwm&srmmmmmmm AND WULCH, OR AS SPECIFED ON

AN ALTERNATIVE
LESSMIWPERMFOOT

4. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICARION: TO THE
INSPECTION 7ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY.
RECUIREMENTS IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS.

GRADE, ADJUSTING THE LOCATION 5. EMBED GEOTEXTRE A
THE SO ON BOTH SIDES OF FABRIC.

ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DETAIL.

MANTAIN POSITIVE ORAINAGE. KEEP TENPORARY SWALE AND PONT OF DISCHARGE FREE OF EROSION, 7.
AND CONTINUOUSLY MEET FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT IN. ACCORDANCE 45 DEGREES TO THE ‘MAN FENCE
WITH SECTION B—-4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. OF THE SILT FENCE.

WITHIN 24 8.
SEDIMENT REACHES ‘25% OF FENCE HEIGHT.
REINSTALL FENCE.

WOVEN SLIT FiLM GEOTEXTLE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H~1
MYTOW&WEQENFMMWW

TES OR STAPLES

1. mmmmxtxt&mmmmwmmmas
“TO WOODEN: POST USE STARDARD “T° OR "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS WEIGHING NOT

AT TOP AND

ATIVE OF THE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENT/
SHOWING THAT THE GEOTEXTLE USED MEETS

THE

WHERE TWO. SECTIONS 'OF GEOTEXTHE ADJOIN: OVERLAP, TWIST, AND STAPLE TO POST N

EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SILT FENCE A MINDIUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING - AROUND

2. USE 36 INCH WINIMUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MINIMUM INTO GROUND NO MORE THAN 6 FEET APART.
MATERIALS AND FASTEN GEOTEXTLE

A MIRMUM OF 8 INCHES VERTICALLY INTO' THE -GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT

THE ENDS

REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP #N SILT FENCE OR WHEN
REPLACE GEOTEXTILE F TORN. fF UNDERMINING OCCURS,

2 OF 2}

- FLOW N e .

- - 1. USE MATTING THAT HAS A DESION VALUE FOR SHEAR STRESS EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE
A KK AR K AKX MARYLAND ‘STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ‘SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT ‘CONTROL SHEAR STRESS DESIGNATED ON APPROVED PLANS.
PLAN VIEW e mwm WARYLAO DEPARTMENT OF IMROWENT | 2 SE TEMPORARY SOR. STABLIZATION MATTING MADE ABLE (LASTS 6 MONTHS MINIMUM
JNATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION: SERWCE 201 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION NATURAL. OR MAN-MADE FIBERS (MOSTLY ORGANIC). MAT MUST HAVE UNIFORM )
DISTRIBUTION. OF " THROUGHOUT. AND BE ANT. CHEMICALS USED IN THE MAT
DETAIL E-1 SILT FENCE —— NONIRAIRIOUS To T Sk, I PRESENT, NETTING MUST B EXTRUDED PLASTIC WL A MAXKUM
At SEED WTH STRAW MULCH AND TACK. (NOT ALLOWED FOR CLEAR WATER DIVERSION.) i SF- MESH OPENING OF 2x2 INCHES AND SUFFICENTLY OR SEWN ON 2 ALONG
LONGITUDINAL AXIS OF THE MATERIAL TO PREVENT SEPARATION OF THE NET FROM THE PARENT
A-2/8~2 SEED WITH SOH. STABILIZATION MATIING OR LINE WITH SOD. MATERIAL.

STAPLES

SECONDARY LEG, AND.A MINIMUM 4 INCH
12 TO 24 INCHES IN LENGTH, 1x3 INCH IN' CROSS
4 mmm mucm‘m.
N ACCORDANCE WETH PLACE NA
mmousmmormmsrmmssssmmmmmw
s mwmsummarmmmmmmsrmmmmm
CENTERLINE. WORK FROM CENTER OF CHANNEL OUTWARD ‘WHEN ROLLS. LAY MAT
mvmmvmumsmmzmwmm MATING.
ormnnmavmnsm MINARUN) TRENCH AT THE
UPSTREAM END OF THE MA mmcn: END N THE 'STAPUNG THE MAT IN
PLACE, REPLACING THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL, AND TAMPING TO SECURE THE MAT END.
7. OVERLAP OR ABUT THE ROLL EDGES PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. OVERLAP ROLL ENDS
atsm(mxmmmﬁTmmwwwmm
8 m/srmmTNAsTmmmmm4m(umcmmsmmm
FOOT (MAXIMUM) CENTERS ALONG SEAMS, JOINTS, AND ROLL

9. ESTABUISH AND MAINTAIN VEGETATION SO THAT REQUIREMENTS FOR. ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE
srmmommm MET 1N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—4 VEGETATIVE

MARYLAND  STANDARDS ‘AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ACRICULTURE
JNATURAL - RESOURCES CONSERVATION  SERVICE|

201

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

U.S. - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

[mmmm 2011

MARYLAND : DEPARTMENT OF / ENVIRONMENT

JNATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERMICE 2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
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BLOCK:

LOTS 1 THRU 3

’l

L d //
7! '¢'\ / DISTRIBUTION

/

TAX MAP: 8,

FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT

ORI . DRYWELL SIZE LOT 3!
LENGTH: 6.0’ DRYWELL f#l ~
ROOF LEADER WDTH: 5.0° DESTH;[ S{soo'
0 LENGTR: 6.
LEAF SCREEN AP W/LOCK iy

PERFORATED PVC DRYWEL 1M’.
DEPTH: 50

: : ) PIPE W/CAP
LO T 3 i . v . PERFORATION AREA LgNGTH:® 7.0

WIDTH: 50’

IMPACTEBS:
22% h

SURCHARGE PIPE

DA

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

GRAPHIC SCALE
30 6

0 120 A ‘ , 1/ B FLTER FABRIC
, , 4 oremyeever] | cap TOP & SIES
~ (NON—WOVEN
ASHA CLASS "C™)
OBSERVATION WELL
4—6" PVC PIPE ON
CONCRETE FOOT
PLATE

\

6"SAND: ROTOTILL 1

10" MIN, BELOW TRENCH BOTTOM

BUILDING FOUNDATION <«
V G.W. TRENCH MAY NOT BE
INSTALLED IN FILL

_DRYWELL TYP. DETAIL

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
FOR DRY WELLS (M-5

THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES ON A QUARTERLY
BASIS AND AFTER EVERY HEAVY STORM EVENT. .

THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD—UP IN THE
MONITORING WELLS OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO ENSURE TRENCH DRAINAGE.

THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A LOG BOOK TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE
FACILITY DRAINS. .

WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN WITHIN A -
72—HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.

THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR INSPECTION
TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.

ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY HAVE BEEN
VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS
THE PERFORMANCE DATA INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.

| MILDENBERG,
| BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

PPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNI ZONING
APPROVED: DEPARTMEN LANNING AND ZONIN Wiy, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE

.,MA;Q % PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM : =
i 9/23 g,&( A Aap Z, A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER : ; K
VELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION @9 DATE

|

AN

Surveyors

(410) 997-0298 Faa.

Planners .
8318 Forrest Street— Suite 300, Ellicott City, MD. 21043

Engineers
(410) 997-0296 Tel.

. A AL, UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, | | ~ | THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE FINAL
2|28z

LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/25
<H!EF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT £8 DATE

SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E. A DATE:

—_— | | | | GRADING, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORMWATER ‘
07/18/2023 | | MANAGEMENT FOR EACH LOT. | | (5 oF 5)
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